

MACT 25/25
SINDHE PRASANT Vs. VIPIN JADAUN

06.03.2025

Present: Shri Pankaj Rai, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Shri Siddharth Yadav, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Ms. Nazneen, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of driver. Taken on record.

Copy of DAR supplied to Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.

Last opportunity is granted to respondents to file their WS.

Put up on **24.04.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.03.2025