

10 MACT 25/25
SINDHE PRASANT Vs. VIPIN JADAUN

25.07.2025

Present: Shri Pankaj Rai, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Shri Sidharth Yadav, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Ms. Nazneen, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
Shri Mahender, clerk from BSA hospital.

Report received from the hospital stating that patient has not reported to the hospital regarding assessment of disability certificate.

As per report filed by the BSA hospital, the next date for assessment of disability of the petitioner to appear before the BSA hospital is **31.07.2025 at 9.00 AM. Petitioner is directed to appear before the said hospital on given date and time.**

Let reminder be issued to Chairperson, Disability Board, BSA Hospital, Rohini, Delhi to expedite the process of making of Disability Certificate and send the same in the Court as soon as possible, for next date.

Put up for report on disability on **25.09.2025.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.07.2025