

5 MACT 25/25  
SINDHE PRASANT Vs. VIPIN JADAUN

25.09.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Shri Sidharth Yadav, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.  
None for insurance company.  
Shri Mahender, Clerk on behalf of BSA hospital through VC.

Disability Certificate filed. Copy supplied.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **04.12.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.09.2025